
From: Kathleen Otto
To: Rebecca Messinger
Subject: FW: Land-Use-Forum.pdf (IMPORTANT INFORMATION) THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN MANIPULATED
Date: Monday, March 4, 2024 4:30:35 PM
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Kathleen Otto
County Manager

564.397.2458

           
 

From: Clark County Citizens United, Inc. <cccuinc@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 12:48 PM
To: Gary Medvigy <Gary.Medvigy@clark.wa.gov>; Karen Bowerman <kdb@karenbowerman.com>;
Michelle Belkot <Michelle.Belkot@clark.wa.gov>; Glen Yung <Glen.Yung@clark.wa.gov>; Sue
Marshall <Sue.Marshall@clark.wa.gov>; Kathleen Otto <Kathleen.Otto@clark.wa.gov>
Subject: Fw: Land-Use-Forum.pdf (IMPORTANT INFORMATION) THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN
MANIPULATED
 
 

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of Clark County. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
 

FOR THE PUBLIC RECORD AND THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE
 
ALERT: THIS INFORMATION REGARDING THE 2015 VANCOUVER LIBRARY
MEETING HAS BEEN MANIPULATED AND THE ACTUAL MEETING INFORMATION
HAS BEEN REMOVED.
 
Clark County Citizens United, Inc. P.O. Box 2188 Battle Ground, Washington 98604 E-Mail
cccuinc@yahoo.com
 
---- Forwarded Message -----
From: Clark County Citizens United, Inc. <cccuinc@yahoo.com>
To: Gary Medvigy <gary.medvigy@clark.wa.gov>; Karen Bowerman <karen.bowerman@clark.wa.gov>; Michelle
Belkot <michelle.belkot@clark.wa.gov>; Glen Yung <glen.yung@clark.wa.gov>; Sue Marshall
<sue.marshall@clark.wa.gov>; Oliver Orjiako <oliver.orjiako@clark.wa.gov>
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Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 at 12:35:33 PM PST
Subject: Fw: Land-Use-Forum.pdf (IMPORTANT INFORMATION)
 
FOR THE PUBLIC RECORD AND THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE
 
Clark County Citizens United, Inc. P.O. Box 2188 Battle Ground, Washington 98604 E-Mail
cccuinc@yahoo.com
 
 
----- Forwarded Message -----
From: Carol Levanen <cccuinc@yahoo.com>
To: jim.rumpeltes@clark.wa.gov <jim.rumpeltes@clark.wa.gov>; Eileen Quiring <eileen.quiring@clark.wa.gov>;
Jeanne Stewart <jeanne.stewart@clark.wa.gov>; John Blom <john.blom@clark.wa.gov>; Marc Boldt
<marc.boldt@clark.wa.gov>; Julie Olson <julie.olson2@clark.wa.gov>
Sent: Sunday, April 1, 2018 at 12:13:40 AM PDT
Subject: Fw: Land-Use-Forum.pdf
 
Clark County Citizens United, Inc. P.O. Box 2188 Battle Ground, Washington 98604 E-Mail cccuinc@yahoo.com
 
For the Public Record
 
Dear Councilors,
 
The attached notice came from the Food System Council, an affiliate of Friends of Clark County.  CCCU attended
this event,, much by accident, and were alarmed to see that it was, for the most part, an environmentalist and
Futurewise presentation, using the Food System Council as a front.  This event was paid for by Clark County tax
dollars.  County staff members, including Gordy Euler, were in attendance and helping to facility the event.  They
provided fliers, documents and maps to support the groups presenting there, which consisted of FOCC members and
supporters, along with a Futurewise presenter.
 
This is the event that Mr. Euler argued with CCCU regarding metadata for GIS resource maps.  He insisted that
CCCU's GIS maps didn't have metadata, while Clark County GIS maps did.  That conversation put CCCU on the
track to finding the GIS metadata that proved that Clark County lied in their documents about using the NRCS
manual to determine resource land  in the Clark County Comprehensive Plan.  The only metadata to explain how
resource land was determined was a document that clearly stated, to determine resource land, the county used "aerial
photography and staff interpretation"  exclusively.  That 1993 document is the only metadata that explains how the
existing resource maps in the 1994 Comprehensive Plan were created.  The photos that were used, were destroyed,
along with the original resource committees minutes and notes of their meetings. Even though CCCU asked for a
supplement of the record, in 1994, to retrieve those photos and records, Rich Lowery, attorney for Clark County,
refused to submit them, and claimed it was no longer possible to find them in the record. 
 
Since the discovery of that information,  that metadata document has been removed from the GIS data base and
replaced by a document that is vague, at most, and does not describe what happened at that time, in 1993.  But
CCCU has clear copies of original metadata, and have submitted the document into the public record.
 
Sincerely,
 
Carol Levanen, Exec. Secretary, CCCU, Inc.
 
 

Land-Use-Forum.pdf

http://healthylivingcollaborative.org/wp-content/uploads/2015/07/Land-Use-Forum.pdf
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Sent from Mail for Windows 10
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